#### CONTRACTOR'S GENERAL INFORMATION WORKSHEET & BID REPLY E-Bid #20220021 – ATTACHMENT A

It is understood and agreed that the following information is to be used by the City to determine the qualifications of prospective Contractor to perform the work required. The Contractor waives any claim against the City that might arise with respect to any decision concerning the qualifications of the Contractor.

The undersigned attests to the truth and accuracy of all statements made on this questionnaire. Also, the undersigned hereby authorizes any public official, Engineer, Surety, bank, material or equipment manufacturer, or distributor, or any person, firm or corporation to furnish the City any pertinent information requested by the City deemed necessary to verify the information on this questionnaire.

Date	ed at <u>Action</u> F (Location)	L	, this 2 day of _	Oec , 2021
Nan	ne of Organization/Cor	ntractor: Physer Cover	of Florida, Inc.	
By:	Name and Title	on troller	and the same of th	
1.	Corporation, Partnersh	ip, Joint Venture, Individu	ual or other?	
2.	Firm's name and main	office address, telephone	and fax numbers	
	Address: 512	5 Frontrop Rd N	hrc.	
	Telephone Number:	per: 863 - 687 - 71	ಟ	
3.	Contact person:	Aux bak	Email:E	DO HOW EXSCREEN STA. COM
4.	Firm's previous nar	mes (if any).		
5.	How many years ha	as your organization been	in business? 37	
6.		KNOWLEDGMENT - E		e following addenda have been
	Addendum Number	Date Issued	Addendum Number	Date Issued
	4	12/10/21		
	<b>毕</b> 2	12/16/21		
7.	BID RESPONSE:  7.1 Bidder will w	Ill not accept the Purchasi	ng Card (Visa).	
	•		made with Visa:	%
E-Bi	id #20220021		Page 1 of 3	Attachment A

Please Note: The City has implemented a **Purchasing Card Program**. The Bidder can take advantage of this program and in consideration receive payment within several days instead of the City's payment policy. Any percentage off the bid price for the acceptance of Visa will be consideration in the bid award. If no such percentage is given, the City shall assume zero (0) percent discount applies.

#### **SCHEDULE A**

Line #	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Powerscreen Chieftain 1400 Track, complete with 2 onboard conveyors with soil shredder, or equivalent – F.O.B. Destination to Port St. Lucie Florida, 34984	LS	1	283,400	283,400
2	New MGL 5030 Conveyor, or equivalent – F.O.B. Destination to Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984	LS	1	32,000	32,000
3	Trade-In Chieftain 1400 Wheel and 5030 Conveyor – transportation included	LS	1	(37,000)	(37,000)
4	TOTAL AMOUNT				\$ 278,400.00

•	List	the make	and model the	at is prop	posed:	Powersteren	Chieffain	1410	Trock	Sheetder,	
	Mbl	5630	COUNTY OF				With the second				
		Deline	ly within	30 A	45	of order.					

Bidders are cautioned that the anticipated quantities used for this computation will be estimates. The City makes no guarantee as to the actual quantity that will be utilized during the Contract period. The total amount shall be figured and entered on line 5.3 above and entered on the Demandstar web page. The City reserves the right to split the award, if in the City's opinion such a split is in the best interest of the City.

8. <u>COMPLETION OF FORM</u> - An authorized representative of the firm offering this Bid must complete this form in its entirety. Prices entered herein shall not be subject to withdrawal or escalation by Bidder. The City reserves the right to hold proposals and bid guarantees for a period not to exceed 90 days after the date of the bid opening stated in the Invitation to Bid before awarding the Contract. Contract award constitutes the date that City Council executes the motion to award the bid.

9. <u>CERTIFICATION</u>	//		
This bid is submitted by: Name (print)	Mex Ook	who	is an officer of the
above firm duly authorized to sign bids and	enter into Contracts.	I certify that this bid is	made without prior
understanding, Contract, or connection with an	ny corporation, firm, or	person submitting a bid for	or the same materials,
supplies, or equipment, and is in all respects fa	air and without collusion	on or fraud. I understand	collusive bidding is a

violation of State and Federal law and can result in fines, pr	ison sentences, and civil damage awards.	I agree to
abide by all conditions of this bid.		-
[m/el	Controlur	
Signature	Title	
<b>-</b> /		

#### NOTICE TO ALL PROPOSERS - ATTACHMENT C

To ensure fair consideration is given for all Proposers, it must be clearly understood that upon release of the proposal and during the proposal process, firms and their employees of related companies as well as paid or unpaid personnel acting on their behalf shall not contact or participate in any type of contact with City employees, department heads or elected officials, up to and including the Mayor and City Council. The "Cone of Silence" is in effect for this solicitation from the date the solicitation is advertised on DemandStar, until the time an award decision has been approved by City Council and fully executed by all parties. Information about the Cone of Silence can be found under the City of Port St. Lucie Ordinance 20-15. Section 35.13. Contact with anyone other than the Issuing Officer may result in the vendor being disqualified. All contact must be coordinated through Ms. Robyn Holder, Issuing Officer, for the procurement of these services.

All questions regarding this Solicitation are to be submitted in writing to Robyn Holder, Procurement Manager with the Procurement Management Department via e-mail <a href="mailto:rholder@cityofpsl.com">rholder@cityofpsl.com</a>, or by phone 772-344-4293. Please reference the Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City.

All questions, comments and requests for clarification must reference the Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City. Any oral communications shall be considered unofficial and non-binding.

Only written responses to written communication shall be considered official and binding upon the City. The City reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to determine appropriate and adequate responses to the written comments, questions, and requests for clarification.

\*NOTE: All addendums and/or any other correspondence before bid close date (general information, question and responses) to this solicitation will be made available exclusively through the <u>DemandStar's Website</u> for retrieval. All notice of intent to award documentation will be published on the <u>City Clerk's Website</u>. Proposers are solely responsible for frequently checking these websites for updates to this solicitation.

I understand and shall fully comply with all requirements of City of Port. St. Lucie Ordinance 20-15, Section 35.13.

Typed Name	yped Name: Alex Dar  igned: //// / // // // // // // // // // // /						
Signed:/	Ulmle						
Company an	d Job Title:	Powery cran	sf	Fronda	196.	_	Contraker
Date:	12/20/21			5			

#### CONTRACTOR'S GENERAL INFORMATION WORKSHEET & BID REPLY E-Bid #20220021 – ATTACHMENT A

It is understood and agreed that the following information is to be used by the City to determine the qualifications of prospective Contractor to perform the work required. The Contractor waives any claim against the City that might arise with respect to any decision concerning the qualifications of the Contractor.

The undersigned attests to the truth and accuracy of all statements made on this questionnaire. Also, the undersigned hereby authorizes any public official, Engineer, Surety, bank, material or equipment manufacturer, or distributor, or any person, firm or corporation to furnish the City any pertinent information requested by the City deemed necessary to verify the information on this questionnaire.

Date	ed at Accious, Fi	<u></u>	, this day of	<u>Dec</u> , 2021	
	(Location)				
Nan	ne of Organization/Con	tractor: Powerscoe	en of Florida, Inc.		
	MUX Oux U				
1.	Corporation, Partnershi	p, Joint Venture, Indivi	dual or other?		
2.	Firm's name and main o	office address, telephon	e and fax numbers		
			, hrc.		
	Address: 512	s Frontage Rd	N		
		INJ. FL 37810			
	Telephone Numb	er: 863 - 687	1163		
	Fax Number:				
3.	Contact person:	Aux bak	Email: _akt	D Q you exsuren Ma.	COM
4.	Firm's previous nam	nes (if any).			
5.	How many years ha	s your organization bee	en in business? 37		
6.	ADDENDUM ACI	KNOWLEDGMENT - luded in its proposal/bi		e following addenda ha	ve beer
	Addendum Number	Date Issued	Addendum Number	Date Issued	
	4	12/10/21			
	¥2	12/16/21			i.
<b>7.</b> ]	BID RESPONSE: 7.1 Bidder will wi	I not accept the Purcha	sing Card (Visa).		Actuals
	(please circl			0.4	
	7.2 Percentage of di	scount when payment	is made with Visa:	%	
			Page 1 of 3		

E-Bid #20220021

Attachment A

Please Note: The City has implemented a **Purchasing Card Program**. The Bidder can take advantage of this program and in consideration receive payment within several days instead of the City's payment policy. Any percentage off the bid price for the acceptance of Visa will be consideration in the bid award. If no such percentage is given, the City shall assume zero (0) percent discount applies.

#### SCHEDULE A

Line #	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Powerscreen Chieftain 1400 Track, complete with 2 onboard conveyors with soil shredder, or equivalent – F.O.B. Destination to Port St. Lucie Florida, 34984	LS	1	283,400	283, 400
2	New MGL 5030 Conveyor, or equivalent – F.O.B. Destination to Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984	LS	1	32,000	32,000
3	Trade-In Chieftain 1400 Wheel and 5030 Conveyor – transportation included	LS	1	(37,000)	(37,000)
4	TOTAL AMOUNT				\$ 278,400.00

• List the n	make and model that is proposed: Powers them Chieffein 14	to track Shredder,
M6L 50	30 Couvey or	
De	clinery within 30 days of order.	

Bidders are cautioned that the anticipated quantities used for this computation will be estimates. The City makes no guarantee as to the actual quantity that will be utilized during the Contract period. The total amount shall be figured and entered on line 5.3 above and entered on the Demandstar web page. The City reserves the right to split the award, if in the City's opinion such a split is in the best interest of the City.

8. <u>COMPLETION OF FORM</u> - An authorized representative of the firm offering this Bid must complete this form in its entirety. Prices entered herein shall not be subject to withdrawal or escalation by Bidder. The City reserves the right to hold proposals and bid guarantees for a period not to exceed 90 days after the date of the bid opening stated in the Invitation to Bid before awarding the Contract. Contract award constitutes the date that City Council executes the motion to award the bid.

9. <u>CERTIFICATION</u>	//		
This bid is submitted by: Name (print)	Mux Ook	who	is an officer of the
above firm duly authorized to sign bids and	l enter into Contracts.	I certify that this bid is	made without prior
understanding, Contract, or connection with a	ny corporation, firm, or	person submitting a bid fo	or the same materials,
supplies, or equipment, and is in all respects f	air and without collusion	on or fraud. I understand	collusive bidding is a

violation of State and Federal law and can result in fines, priso	n sentences, and civil damage awards. I agree	to
abide by all conditions of this bid.		
	•	
- Mulet	Controlur	
Signature	Title	



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/20/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

th	is certi	ificate does not co	onfer rights to	the c	ertifi	cate holder in lieu of such						
PRODUCER								CONTACT Debbie MacGillivray				
Stahl & Associates Insurance Inc.						PHONE (A/C, No	, Ext): (863) 68	8-5495	FAX (A/C	, No): (863) (	688-4344	
91 Lake Morton Drive						E-MAIL ADDRES	codificator	slakeland@sta	hlinsurance.com	*1		
PΟ	Box 360	08						INS	SURER(S) AFFOR	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
Lake	eland					FL 33802	INSURE	RA: Southern	Owners Insur	ance Co		10190
INSU	RED						INSURE	RB: Auto Owi	ners Insurance	e Co		18988
		Powerscreen of	Florida Inc.				INSURE	R C: Bridgefie	ld Casualty Ins	s Co	·	10335
		PO Box 5802					INSURE	RD:				
							INSURE	RE:				.53
		Lakeland				FL 33807-5802	INSURE	RF:				
CO	/ERAG	ES	CER	TIFIC	ATE I	NUMBER: 2021 FL MAS	TER			REVISION NUMBER	:	
						LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN						
						ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE						
						ITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN		ED BY PAID CL	AIMS.			
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURA	NCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	-	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	<u> </u>	LIMITS	
	×cc	DMMERCIAL GENERAL	LIABILITY					5		EACH OCCURRENCE	s 1,00	0,000
		CLAIMS-MADE >	OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence	s 300	000
	X G	Sarage Liability Cove	erage					-		MED EXP (Any one person	10.0	00
Α						9698859702		04/01/2021	04/01/2022	PERSONAL & ADV INJUR	y s 1,00	0,000
	GEN'L A	AGGREGATE LIMIT APPI	LIES PER:					. ,		GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,00	0,000
	X PC	OLICY PRO-	LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP A	GG \$ 2,00	0,000
	01	THER:	_								\$	
	AUTOM	OBILE LIABILITY								COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,00	0,000
	X AN	OTUA Y								BODILY INJURY (Per person	on) \$	
В			SCHEDULED AUTOS			9698859701		04/01/2021	04/01/2022	BODILY INJURY (Per accid	lent) \$	
	HII	RED	NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		PIP \$10,000									\$	
	×u	MBRELLA LIAB	OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,00	0,000
Α	EX	KCESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE			9698859703		04/01/2021	04/01/2022	AGGREGATE	\$ 5,00	0,000
	DE	ED RETENTION	\$ 10,000								\$	
		RS COMPENSATION								➤ PER STATUTE C	TH- R	
С	ANY PRO	OPRIETOR/PARTNER/E	XECUTIVE N	N/A		19648716 Item 3A: FL and	GΔ	04/01/2021	04/01/2022	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,00	0,000
٥	(Mandat	R/MEMBER EXCLUDED tory in NH)	? [1	"'^		130407 TO REIT SA. TE and	<u>م</u>	04/01/2021	04/01/2022	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLO	/ICC   3	0,000
	If yes, de DESCRII	escribe under PTION OF OPERATIONS	S below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LI	MIT \$ 1,00	0,000
								}				
DESC	RIPTION	OF OPERATIONS / LO	CATIONS / VEHICLE	S (AC	ORD 1	01, Additional Remarks Schedule,	may be a	ttached if more sp	ace is required)			
CER	RTIFICA	ATE HOLDER					CANC	ELLATION				
		City of Port St. I	Lucie - Procurem	ent M	lamt l	Dent	THE	EXPIRATION D	ATE THEREO	SCRIBED POLICIES BE F, NOTICE WILL BE DEI Y PROVISIONS.		D BEFORE
		450 SW Thornh		IV	.g.,,,,,							
		.55 577 111511111	<del></del>				AUTHO	RIZED REPRESEN				
		St. Lucie				FL 34984	=			thing Honartey		
		1										
								(	© <b>1988-2015</b>	ACORD CORPORAT	ION. All rig	hts reserved.

#### DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM E-Bid # 20220021 - Attachment C

				Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that
Powersuree	of.	Florida, li	n.	does:
<del></del>		(Name of B	usiness)	

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 Florida Statutes or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

12/20/21

#### **E-Verify Form**

#### Supplier/Consultant acknowledges and agrees to the following:

- Shall utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the Supplier/Consultant during the term of the contract; and
- Shall expressly require any subcontractors performing work or providing services pursuant to the state contract to likewise utilize the U.S.
   Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the subcontractor during the contract term.

E-Verify Company Identification Number	389908			
Date of Authorization	3/4/13			
Name of Contractor	Powers casen of Floring, Inc.			
Name of Project	NA			
Solicitation Number (If Applicable)	EB10-20220021 -0-2022/RH			
I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that	t the foregoing is true and correct.			
Executed on 12	20 /20 21 in Laceland (city), FL (state).			
Martiel	Printed Name and Title of Authorized Officer or Agent			
Signature of Nuthorized Officer	Printed Name and Title of Authorized Officer or Agent			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME				
ON THIS THE 20th DAY OF Dec.				
NOTARY PUBLIC X LIST DUPL				
My Commission Expires: 8-25	-2025			



## NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT Solicitation 20220021 - Attachment C

State of		MUN		
County	of	Pole	}	
	Alex	Dau		, being first duly swom, disposes and says that:
		(Name/s)		
1.	They are	Lou troller	of_	Pourrscacen of Florida   11 the Proposer that
		(Title)		(Name of Company)
has sul	omitted th	e attached PROPOSA	¥L;	
2. pertine		lly informed respecting suctances respecting suc		eparation and contents of the attached proposal and of all OSAL;
3.	Such Pro	pposal is genuine and	is not a	collusive or sham Proposal;
agreed in conr proposi or colluin the a or unla	ees or pa , directly on ection wi ing in con sion or co attached P	arties in interest, incher indirectly with any of ith the contract for water to the contract for water to the conference of the conference	uding thing thing the other Proposed in the	of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, s affiant, has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or poser, firm or person to submit a collusive or sham Proposal attached proposal has been submitted or to refrain from has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement th any other Proposer, firm or person to fix the price or prices er, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance to the City of Port St. Lucie or any person interested in the
	on, conspi	racy, connivance or	ınlawful :	thed Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any agreement on the part of the Proposer or any of its agents, in interest, including this affiant.
(Signed	d)	MAN	ens.	
(Title)	(	butolur		

STATE OF FLORIDA } COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE} SS:		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	before me this (Date)	12-20-2021
by: Alex Oak		nown to me or who has produced
	as identification and	who did (did not) take an oath.
Commission No. HH 164764	_	
Notary Print: KrisTipton  Notary Signature: Kuis June		KRIS TIPTON MY COMMISSION # HH 164764 EXPIRES: August 28, 2025 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

### ... W-9

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

# Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	1 Name (se shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do	not leave this line blank.			
	POWERSCREEN OF FLORIDA, INC.  2 Business name/disregarded ontity name, if different from above				
age 3.	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name following seven boxes.	y one of the	certain entities, not individuals; see		
. s	☐ Individual/sole proprietor or ☐ C Corporation ☐ S Corporation single-member U.C	Partnership	Irust/estate	Instructions on page 3):  Exampt payes code (if any)	
6.5		Commenter C Comments h		Crestifit balas coop & asili	
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S= Nets) Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner for LLS, fedbrid tax to another LLC that it not disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax	Do not check of the LLC is	Examption from FATCA reporting code (if any)		
ğ	☐ Other (see instructions) >	· ·		(Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)	
	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.	Roqu	Requester's name and address (optional)		
88	5125 FRONTAGE ROAD NORTH				
	6 City, state, and ZIP code				
	LAKELAND, FL 33810				
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)				
Do					
Par	Texpayer Identification Number (TIN) your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name	o whose on then 1 to sucid	Social see	urity number	
backu	p withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security num	ber (SSN). However, for a			
reelde	int allen, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for F	art i, later. For other		-     -	
TIN, Is	s, it is your employer identification number (ÉIN). If you do not have a nater.	umber, see How to get a	or		
Note:	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1.	Also see What Name and	-	Identification number	
Numb	er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.			-2316750	
			5 9	- 2 3 1 6 7 5 0	
Par					
*	penalties of perjury, I certify that:				
2. I an Ser	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number n not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from bac vice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure longer subject to backup withholding; and	kup withholding, or (b) I have	e not been r	otified by the Internal Revenue	
3. I an	n a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and				
	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exemp	t from FATCA reporting is o	orrect.		
Certifi you ha acquis other	ication instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been no sve falled to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real est allon or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribute than interest and dividends you are not required to pays the certification, by	tified by the IRS that you are ate transactions, item 2 does	currently sub	or mortgage interest paid,	
Sign	Signature of U.S. person	Date :	17/2	15/0	
	neral Instructions	<ul> <li>Form 1099-DIV (dividen funds)</li> </ul>	ds, including	those from stocks or mutual	
Section references are to the Internal Revenus Code unless otherwise noted.		Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)			
Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.		<ul> <li>Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)</li> </ul>			
		Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)			
	pose of Form			rd party network transactions)	
An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number		Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)			
		• Form 1099-C (canceled debt)			
		Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)  Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident)			
amou	to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other int reportable on an information return. Examples of information as include, but are not limited to, the following.	allen), to provide your con	rect TIN.	person (including a resident person (including a requester with a TIN, you might	
	= 1000. htt (hterest several as said			o What is backup withholding.	

later